Fibula Nail 2 System
Surgical Technique
with Tip-LocTM Technology
Acumed® is a global leader of innovative
orthopaedic and medical solutions.
We are dedicated to developing products, service
methods, and approaches that improve patient care.
Definition

Acumed® Fibula Nail 2 System Surgical Technique
32
Ordering Information
Tray Components
Instrumentation
1 FFN Secondary Targeting Guide 80-2456 6 FFN Bolt 80-3886
2 FFN Primary Targeting Guide 80-2454 7 FFN Locking Bolt 80-2452
3 FFN Locking Knob 80-2499 8 FFN Multiple Contact Hammer 80-3966
4 FFN Base Plate 80-2448 9 Sharp Hook PL-CL06
5 FFN Handle 80-3885 10 Cortex Awl w/Quick Release 80-3795
Sterile Tray Components
Instrumentation
Cortex Awl w/Quick Release 80-3795-S
Acumed® Fibula Nail 2 System Surgical Technique
33
1
2
3
34
5
6
7
8
9
10
Acumed® Fibula Nail 2 System Surgical Technique
34
Ordering Information [continued]
Tray Components
Instrumentation 11 FFN 6.5 mm Drill 80-4039
1 FFN Soft-Tissue Protector 80-2896 12 Medium Ratcheting Driver Handle 80-0663
2 FFN Guide Wire Probe 80-2900 13 FFN 2.8 mm Drill 80-2471
3 FFN 2.7 mm Reamer 80-2459 14 FFN Depth Gauge 80-2468
4 FFN 3.1 mm Reamer 80-2460 15 FFN Headless Screw Countersink 80-3769
5 FFN 3.7 mm Reamer 80-2461 16 FFN T8 Hexalobe Driver 80-2895
6 FFN 4.1 mm Reamer 80-2462 17 FFN T15 Hexalobe Driver 80-3619
7 Quick Release T-Handle MS-T1212 18 2.0 mm Easyout, QR 80-0599
8 FFN 3.5 mm Cannula 80-2476 19 3.0 mm Easyout, QR 80-0601
9 FFN 2.8 mm Drill Guide 80-2505
10 2.0 mm x 9" ST Guide Wire WS-2009ST
Sterile Tray Components
Instrumentation
FFN 6.5 mm Drill 80-4039-S FFN 2.8 mm Drill 80-2471-S
2.0 mm x 9" ST Guide Wire WS-2009ST-S FFN Headless Screw Countersink 80-3769-S
Acumed® Fibula Nail 2 System Surgical Technique
35
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9
10 11
12
13 14 15 16 17
18 19
Acumed® Fibula Nail 2 System Surgical Technique
36
Ordering Information [continued]
Tray Components
Instrumentation
1 FFN T8 Hexalobe Driver 80-2895
2 Tip-Loc™ Coupler Attachment 80-2484
3 Tip-Loc Bushing Coupler Handle 80-2483
4 FFN Far Cortex Drill 80-3697
5 FFN Near Cortex Drill 80-3696
6 Tip-Loc Clamp Rotary Cannula 80-3760
7 Tip-Loc Clamp 80-3891
8 2.0 mm Short Guide Wire 35-0023
Sterile Tray Components
Instrumentation
FFN Far Cortex Drill 80-3697-S
FFN Near Cortex Drill 80-3696-S
2.0 mm Short Guide Wire 35-0023-S
Acumed® Fibula Nail 2 System Surgical Technique
37
1

Acumed® Fibula Nail 2 System Surgical Technique
40
Ordering Information [continued]
Note: To learn more about the full line of Acumed innovative
surgical solutions, please contact your authorized Acumed
distributor, call 888.627.9957, or visit www.acumed.net.
Sterile Implants
2.6 mm Fibula Nails Tip-Loc™ Bushing & Set Screw Kit
2.6 mm x 110 mm Fibula Nail 2 4010-2611N-S Tip-Loc Bushing & Set Screw Kit, 6 mm 47-0006-S
2.6 mm x 145 mm Fibula Nail 2 4010-2614N-S Tip-Loc Bushing & Set Screw Kit, 7 mm 47-0007-S
2.6 mm x 190 mm Fibula Nail 2 4010-2619N-S Tip-Loc Bushing & Set Screw Kit, 8 mm 47-0008-S
2.6 mm x 270 mm Fibula Nail 2 4010-2627N-S Tip-Loc Bushing & Set Screw Kit, 9 mm 47-0009-S
3.0 mm Fibula Nails Tip-Loc Bushing & Set Screw Kit, 10 mm 47-0010-S
3.0 mm x 110 mm Fibula Nail 2 4010-3011N-S Tip-Loc Bushing & Set Screw Kit, 11 mm 47-0011-S
3.0 mm x 145 mm Fibula Nail 2 4010-3014N-S Tip-Loc Bushing & Set Screw Kit, 12 mm 47-0012-S
3.0 mm x 190 mm Fibula Nail 2 4010-3019N-S Tip-Loc Bushing & Set Screw Kit, 13 mm 47-0013-S
3.0 mm x 270 mm Fibula Nail 2 4010-3027N-S Tip-Loc Bushing & Set Screw Kit, 14 mm 47-0014-S
3.6 mm Fibula Nails Tip-Loc Bushing & Set Screw Kit, 15 mm 47-0015-S
3.6 mm x 110 mm Fibula Nail 2 4010-3611N-S Tip-Loc Bushing & Set Screw Kit, 16 mm 47-0016-S
3.6 mm x 145 mm Fibula Nail 2 4010-3614N-S
3.6 mm x 190 mm Fibula Nail 2 4010-3619N-S
3.6 mm x 270 mm Fibula Nail 2 4010-3627N-S
Trays & Caddies
FFN 2 Base Set Case Base 80-2521 FFN 2 Base Set Tip-Loc Case Lid  80-3947
FFN 2 Base Set Case Lid 80-2522 FFN 2 Base Set with Tip-Loc Case Base  80-3948
FFN 2 Base Set Tray 2  80-2524 FFN 2 Base Set Caddy Base  80-2523
FFN 2 Base Set Tray 3  80-2719 FFN 2 Base Set Caddy Lid  80-3480
FFN 2 Base Set Tray 1  80-3945 FFN 2 Base Set with Tip-Loc Case Lid 80-3949
FFN 2 Base Set Tip-Loc Case Base  80-3946 FFN 2 Base Set SS Tray 1 Assembly 80-4062
FFN 2 Base Set SS Tray 2 Assembly 80-4064
SS Tray Lid 80-4068
Acumed® Fibula Nail 2 System Surgical Technique
41
Ordering Information [continued]
Sterile Tray Components
3.5 mm Nonlocking Hexalobe Screws 3.5 mm Headless Hexalobe Screws
3.5 mm x 8 mm Nonlocking Hexalobe Screw 30-0255-S 3.5 mm x 12 mm Headless
Hexalobe Screw 3018-47012-S
3.5 mm x 10 mm Nonlocking Hexalobe Screw 30-0256-S 3.5 mm x 14 mm Headless
Hexalobe Screw 3018-47014-S
3.5 mm x 12 mm Nonlocking Hexalobe Screw 30-0257-S 3.5 mm x 16 mm Headless
Hexalobe Screw 3018-47016-S
3.5 mm x 14 mm Nonlocking Hexalobe Screw 30-0258-S 3.5 mm x 18 mm Headless
Hexalobe Screw 3018-47018-S
3.5 mm x 16 mm Nonlocking Hexalobe Screw 30-0259-S 3.5 mm x 20 mm Headless
Hexalobe Screw 3018-47020-S
3.5 mm x 18 mm Nonlocking Hexalobe Screw 30-0260-S 3.5 mm x 22 mm Headless
Hexalobe Screw 3018-47022-S
3.5 mm x 20 mm Nonlocking Hexalobe Screw 30-0261-S 3.5 mm x 24 mm Headless
Hexalobe Screw 3018-47024-S
3.5 mm x 22 mm Nonlocking Hexalobe Screw 30-0262-S 3.5 mm x 26 mm Headless
Hexalobe Screw 3018-47026-S
3.5 mm x 24 mm Nonlocking Hexalobe Screw 30-0263-S 3.5 mm x 28 mm Headless
Hexalobe Screw 3018-47028-S
3.5 mm x 26 mm Nonlocking Hexalobe Screw 30-0264-S 3.5 mm x 30 mm Headless
Hexalobe Screw 3018-47030-S
3.5 mm x 28 mm Nonlocking Hexalobe Screw 30-0265-S 3.5 mm x 32 mm Headless
Hexalobe Screw 3018-47032-S
3.5 mm x 30 mm Nonlocking Hexalobe Screw 30-0266-S 3.5 mm x 34 mm Headless
Hexalobe Screw 3018-47034-S
3.5 mm x 32 mm Nonlocking Hexalobe Screw 30-0267-S 3.5 mm x 36 mm Headless
Hexalobe Screw 3018-47036-S
3.5 mm x 34 mm Nonlocking Hexalobe Screw 30-0268-S 3.5 mm x 38 mm Headless
Hexalobe Screw 3018-47038-S
3.5 mm x 36 mm Nonlocking Hexalobe Screw 30-0269-S 3.5 mm x 40 mm Headless
Hexalobe Screw 3018-47040-S
3.5 mm x 38 mm Nonlocking Hexalobe Screw 30-0270-S 3.5 mm x 45 mm Headless
Hexalobe Screw 3018-47045-S
3.5 mm x 40 mm Nonlocking Hexalobe Screw 30-0271-S 3.5 mm x 50 mm Headless
Hexalobe Screw 3018-47050-S
3.5 mm x 45 mm Nonlocking Hexalobe Screw 30-0272-S 3.5 mm x 55 mm Headless
Hexalobe Screw 3018-47055-S
3.5 mm x 50 mm Nonlocking Hexalobe Screw 30-0273-S 3.5 mm x 60 mm Headless
Hexalobe Screw 3018-47060-S
3.5 mm x 55 mm Nonlocking Hexalobe Screw 30-0274-S 3.5 mm x 65 mm Headless
Hexalobe Screw 3018-47065-S
3.5 mm x 60 mm Nonlocking Hexalobe Screw 30-0275-S FFN End Caps
3.5 mm x 65 mm Nonlocking Hexalobe Screw 30-0276-S FFN +0.4 mm End Cap 4014-0600-S
FFN +5 mm End Cap 4014-0705-S
FFN +10 mm End Cap 4014-0710-S
FFN +15 mm End Cap 4014-0715-S
FNA10-02-B | Effective: 2023/02 | © 2023 Acumed® LLC